5. Authoritative Text of 5t IQAC Meeting Dated 11/10/2017

A meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of Government College, Paonta Sahib
was held on Dated 11/10/2017 at 11:00 am, under the chairmanship of Dr. Ritu Pant (AP) in
the office of Principal. The Following members were present in the meeting:

1.
2
3.
4

5;
6

A
8.

Dr. Ritu Pant
Sh. Satish Goel

Sh. Rajender Ramoul

. Sh. Ram Lal Tomar

Ms. Amita Joshi

. Sh. Naresh Batra (Supdtt.)

Sh. Madan Sharma (PTA President)
Sh. Mukesh Tyagi (President CSCA)

Recommendations:

1.

It has been decided that ongoing mentor system should continue and focus onlyonV
& VI semesters. It has been noticed that the awards of large number of students
remain un-uploaded. So, the concerned mentor along with the RUSA Coordintaor will
help resolve the grievance.

Career Guidance Cell should organize talks by eminent persons, experts, educationists.
The president of chamber of commerce and industry assured of the needful help.

Brick-tiling of the path toward community hall should be started as soon as possible
in students’ interest.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks.

Dr. Vee athore

Principah— )

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Ji -

~ ~vernment College Paonta Sahi
‘L. Sirmaur (H.P.)-173025
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